Private Teachers

The Boardman Band staff strongly agree that it is at least a waste of time and money if not musically harmful for a student to take private lessons from someone who
does not SPECIALIZE on the particular instrument. Students may learn how to play their songs from someone who teaches all instruments, but they’ll never learn to
MASTER their instrument. If you go to a music store, choose a teacher who will teach only his or her main instrument.

Elute

Joannie Bradford
David Graham
Sherry Larson
Terri Cartier
Tom Miller

Kim Russell
Lucy Sharkey
Sharon Texter
Jackie Evans

Oboe

Kathy Dick

Julie DiFrancesco
Terri Cartier

Bassoon

Donald Byo

Terri Cartier

Carol Childers
Frances Clause
Rebecca Dangerfield

Clarinet

Debbie Alexander
Joannie Bradford
Steven Chambers
Jessica Chisholm
Al Colella

Doxie Damico
Jessica Thomas
Joe Kane

Terri Cartier
Erika Mapus

330-397-4368
724-991-6655
330-726-9566
330-286-3269
330 759-2316
330-758-2626
330-783-2767
330-550-8407
330-965-6647

330-549-2809
330-318-3692
330-286-3269

330-759-1881
330-286-3269
330-793-8156
330-207-1130
330-716-3768

330-743-6206
330-397-4368
330-770-3764
330-727-3939
330-757-2350
330-792-4634
412-600-8610
330-788-4772
330-286-3269
330-261-3100

Saxophone
Terri Cartier

Rebecca Dangerfield
Kathy Dick

Melissa Hicklin

Dave Kana

Joe Kane

Matt Melito

Trumpet
Dan Barber

Rick Barber
Dave Evans
John Phillips
Justin Randall
Tim Tuite
Ray Vitullo

French Horn
Martha Bradley
Katelyn Deladurantey
Elizabeth Hawkins

Trombone & Baritone

Mike Carden
Jim Hummer
Mike Niro
Mike Shevock

Tuba
Mike Niro

Jazz Improv
Kyle O'Donnell

330-286-3269
330-716-3768
330-549-2809
330-207-7224
330-307-4258
330-788-4772
330-720-4007

330-799-4971
330-799-4971
330-965-6647
330-758-1709
330-519-9983
330-519-8309
330-360-1335

330-758-5472
330-501-8888
330-788-5276

330-533-7774
330-758-5514
330-518-1214
330-774-2571

330-518-1214

330-559-3958

Jazz Guitar
Jerry Centifanti
Teddy Pantelas

Jazz Bass
Vinny Vivacqua

Percussion
Antoine Fatout
Stephen Ley
Joe Parlink

330-757-9239
330-518-6147

330-881-2699

330-503-0116
330-651-2175
330-726-0386

(see Music Stores with Lessons)

Piano

Rick Blackson
Jack Ciarniello
Sherry Larson
Jaime Lewis
Terri Cartier
Fran Shevock

Music/Jazz Theory
Jack Ciarniello
Dave Kana

330-702-1717
330-518-4715
330-726-9566
330-398-0637
330-286-3269
330-774-2571

330-518-4715
330-307-4258

Music Stores with Lessons

Music Gallery

339 Lisbon St. (Canfield)

Kontinuous Jams Music

Music & Arts (fka Motter's)

330-533-9200

330-788-9666

330-533-3600


tel:%28724%29 991-6655
tel:330-788-5276
tel:330-559-3958

